

CORPORATION OF THE WDMH FOUNDATION

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

2025/2026

Application Deadline: May 6th, 2025

The person named below hereby makes application to become a *qualified* member of the Corporation of the WDMH Foundation in accordance with the current By-Laws of WDMH Foundation.

Name:	
Address : (Civic address, please)	
Phone Number:	
E-mail Address:	

□ Yes, I would like to receive e-updates from the Foundation from time to time and have provided my e-mail address above.

Please note, to become a member one must meet the qualifications outlined in article 16 in the By-Laws of WDMH Foundation (see reverse).

WDMH Foundation 566 Louise Street Winchester ON KOC 2K0 Attention: Cindy Ault Peters

I have read and comply with the membership qualifications as set out in Article 16 of the WDMH Foundation's current Bylaws and meet all of the requirements set forth therein.

WDMH Foundation Bylaws – Approved June 14, 2023

ARTICLE 16 - MEMBERSHIP

- 16.1 Membership in the Corporation shall consist of:a) any person whose application for admission as a Member has been approved by a resolution of the Board; andb) directors, upon their election as directors
- **16.2** Members must be of the full age of eighteen (18) years at the time their application is submitted.
- **16.3** Any annual membership in the Corporation shall be effective only from April 1 in one year to March 31 in the following year.
- 16.4 A Member shall not be entitled to vote at any meetings of the Corporation unless his/her application was received at least thirty (30) days prior to the date of the meeting and approval of the application for membership has been given by resolution of the Board in accordance with subsection 16.1
- **16.5** Membership is not transferable.
- **16.6** Upon 30 days' notice to a Member, the Board may pass a resolution authorizing the removal of any such Member and thereafter such person shall cease to be a Member.
- **16.7** A Member may resign from the Corporation by delivering a written resignation to the Secretary.